## JUNIOR LIVESTOCK AUCTION INFORMATION:

After many months of planning and hard work, the 2024 Glenn County Fair Junior Livestock Show and Auction is upon us.

This show and sale are a culmination of our local youth exhibitors livestock projects. With many hours spent raising, conditioning, and preparing their livestock projects to meet the livestock industry standards. The animals presented on May 18th will have been judged, and graded as market ready.

There are many ways to support these youth livestock projects. One is to register as a buyer for the Glenn County Junior Livestock Auction. You may do so the day of the sale, prior to the sale, or online at <a href="https://glenn.fairwire.com/buyerlogon.aspx">https://glenn.fairwire.com/buyerlogon.aspx</a>.

If you are unable to attend the auction in person you may also register at EZ2Bid.com. Where you will be able to view and live bid along with the auction. You must pre-register on EZ2Bid.com to be able to bid.

Another great option to support local youth, would be a buyers group, stockman's award, or price support. If you would like more information regarding any of these options please contact NorCal Youth Livestock Association.

Should you choose to support a current year exhibitor, with a livestock or Vo-Ed project that is sold through the Glenn County Fair Junior Livestock Auction you can do so in the Livestock Office on the day of the auction. Add-ons can be the amount of your choosing and must paid immediately. Addons can be done up to one hour following the conclusion of the auction

If you have any questions, please contact the Glenn County Fair Office at 530-865-1168

## Glenn County Fair Junior Livestock Advisory Board

Geoff Bitle-ChairArtois
Staci AlvesWillows
Clay CarlsonCapay
Brendan CloseCapay
Christine KampmannCapay
Mark KampmannCapay
Janice LohseGlenn
Candice PierceOrland
Christina WardOrland

#### **NorCal Youth Livestock Association**

norcalyouthlivestock.com

PO Box 353, Orland, CA 95963

**Board Members** 

Becky Gruenwald 530-865-1575

Phil McCorkle 530-934-3531

Brooke Davis 650-799-5810

Maisie Jean Cousins 530-966-1746

Anna Canon 530-865-2250

Jody Samons 530-514-6055

Kate Boles 530-570-1243

Shane Strickler 530-570-6634

Please contact any of the above members to get help with supporting the buyers groups, price support, or stockman awards.

#### PARTICIPATION IN A BUYER'S GROUP:

If you would like to contribute a flat amount to be pooled with other participants in a buyers' group, please contact one of the individuals listed above. The groups purchase "no bid" animals and proceeds left may be used for price supports.

# You are invited to the 69th Annual JUNIOR LIVESTOCK AUCTION



### SATURDAY, MAY 18, 2024 Brawley Ring

\*See Inside for 2024
Auction Format Updates\*

Registration begins at 8:00 AM

Lunch sponsored by Golden State Farm Credit Metal Building Solutions

Auction 9:00 AM Sale of Champions

#### **BUYER:**

You bid a price per pound on the animal of your choice against other bidders. Except for chicken, turkeys and rabbits which are sold as a lot. The bid amount accepted is the amount the bidder agrees to pay Glenn County Fair Junior Livestock Auction. Harvest fees will be collected at time of purchase. If you are purchasing for another individual or business, you must be an authorized agent for that individual or business. Should you need assistance with this please contact the fair office, 530-865-1168.

#### MULTIPLE BUYERS PER ANIMAL:

When two or more buyers decide to buy an animal together. The final bid amount accepted by the auctioneer is then split between the multiple buyers as decided amongst themselves. Each buyer is then responsible for the percentage of purchase agreed upon by their name, as listed on the sale agreement.

#### **DISPOSITION OF ANIMALS:**

There are three options available for disposition of animals; custom, live and resale. Once the sale agreement has been signed, disposition of animal may not be changed. This is in accordance to California State Fair Rules. The sale of champions is a terminal sale.

#### **CUSTOM PROCESSING:**

All animals selected as resale or custom will be processed at a USDA certified facility. Custom purchases are then delivered to the one of the five pre-selected butcher shops awaiting buyer's cut and wrap instructions. The buyer is be responsible for all processing charges.

#### **LIVE PICKUP:**

If buyer selects live pick up on the sale agreement, this animal can only be picked up after 4:00PM on Sunday, May 19, 2024 A signed release form must be presented to exit the fairgrounds. This form is given out at the livestock office to the authorized buyer.

#### **RESALE:**

The buyer consigns the animal back to the Glenn County Fair for resale and only pays the difference between the bid amount and the current set resale

## Exciting News for 2024 Glenn County Fair Junior Livestock Auction:

We're thrilled to share three significant updates for our 2024 event that will enhance our buyers experience.

## 1. New Buyer Registration Process Going Digital in 2024!

This year, we are excited to introduce an all-digital registration process for all our buyers, both returning and new. Registration will open concurrently with our Online Entry system.

#### Why the Change?

To ensure we have the most accurate and up-to-date information, we're revamping our registration system. This change allows us to serve you better and streamline the registration process.

#### **How to Register:**

Assistance on Hand: Our office staff is eager to assist anyone needing help with the new electronic registration. We're here to make this transition as smooth as possible. Our office phone number is 530-865-1168 you can email us at glenncountyfair@gmail.com.

Registration Link: A direct link to the registration site will be available on our website. Simply follow the link to the site. Or you can scan this QRcode to the right.

Auction Day Tickets: If you are registered prior to Monday of Fair you will be emailed your admission tickets for Auction Day, as well as your buyer number. You will be able to pick up your buyer number in the Livestock Office anytime after Monday, May 13, 2024.

Once your email is verified, we'll send your admission tickets for Auction Day directly to your inbox.

We are committed to making this transition seamless an enhancing your experience with us. Keep an eye on the website for the registration link and further details. Looking forward to welcoming you digitally!

#### 2. New Sale Order

Morning Kick-Off: Starting at 9:00 AM, we'll start the auction with 50% of our total number of swine, goats and sheep. Followed by Beef and Beef Replacement Heifers.

Champions take the Stage: The coveted Sale of Champion is scheduled for 2:00PM, or as close to that time as possible.

Wrapping up the Sale: Post-Sale of Champion, we will continue the auction with of rabbits, poultry and turkeys, leading into the sale of the remaining 50% of swine, goats and sheep.

Stay tuned for more details as we approach the event. We're excited to share these updates and look forward to the 2024 Glenn County Fair Junior Livestock Show and Sale.

3. New Lunch Offering: In a thoughtful transition from the usual, we will be serving lunch instead of breakfast! We will start the morning with coffee, juice, donuts and muffins as we have in the past.

The Auction will again be live streamed through <u>EZ2bid.com</u> for those who are unable to attend in person. Buyers may register online at <u>EZ2bid.com</u> anytime

## Thank you for your support!

